

Raptmedia Last Modified on 06/21/2021 3:09 pm IDT

The Kaltura Raptmedia module is used to enable Kaltura Interactive Video Paths. For more information about the Raptmedia module see the Kaltura Interactive Video Paths Administrator's Guide (https://knowledge.kaltura.com/help/kalturainteractive-video-paths-administrators-guide).

Field	Description
enable	Enable the Raptmedia module.
host	Readonly. Always set to [app.raptmedia.com].
accountld	Enter the ID of your Kaltura Interactive Video Path Media account.
newComposer	Enable to use the new Kaltura-only composer.
allowedRole	Who can create Interactive Videos? If a role is selected, any higher role will also be able to create Interactive Videos.
playerId	Enter the id of the player that will be used to play Interactive Video Path media.